

TABULATION OF BIDS
Tupelo Main Street Fairpark Improvements
City of Tupelo, MS
Project No. T22-465

BIDS RECEIVED March 17, 2023 @ 10:00 am		Engineer Estimate		Phillips Contracting Company, Inc. Columbus, MS		JM Duncan Inc. Ripley, MS		Century Construction Tupelo, MS		Gregory Construction			
Pay Item No.	Item	Quantity	Units	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total
1	Clearing & Grubbing	1.00	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00
2	Removal of Concrete & Sidewalk	300.00	SY	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$32.00	\$9,600.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$21.00	\$6,300.00
3	Removal of Asphalt Pavement	550.00	SY	\$15.00	\$8,250.00	\$18.00	\$9,900.00	\$40.00	\$22,000.00	\$25.00	\$13,750.00	\$25.00	\$13,750.00
4	Removal of Curb (All Types)	1,970.00	LF	\$15.00	\$29,550.00	\$15.00	\$29,550.00	\$30.00	\$59,100.00	\$20.00	\$39,400.00	\$12.00	\$23,640.00
5	Removal of Trees	35.00	EA	\$600.00	\$21,000.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$550.00	\$19,250.00	\$290.00	\$10,150.00
6	Removal of Stripe	8,588.00	LF	\$1.00	\$8,588.00	\$8.90	\$76,433.20	\$8.75	\$75,145.00	\$8.40	\$72,139.20	\$10.00	\$85,880.00
7	Removal of Legend	1,744.00	SF	\$5.00	\$8,720.00	\$8.90	\$15,521.60	\$8.75	\$15,260.00	\$8.40	\$14,649.60	\$10.00	\$17,440.00
8	Removal of Sign	4.00	EA	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$240.00	\$960.00	\$235.00	\$940.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$270.00	\$1,080.00
9	Inlet Modification	7.00	EA	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$46,200.00
10	Crushed Stone Base	125.00	CY	\$100.00	\$12,500.00	\$180.00	\$22,500.00	\$125.00	\$15,625.00	\$235.00	\$29,375.00	\$250.00	\$31,250.00
11	Geotextile Fabric	500.00	SY	\$3.50	\$1,750.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.25	\$2,625.00	\$22.00	\$11,000.00
12	Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 12.5-MM Mixture	55.00	TON	\$230.00	\$12,650.00	\$385.00	\$21,175.00	\$325.00	\$17,875.00	\$375.00	\$20,625.00	\$420.00	\$23,100.00
13	Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 19-MM Mixture	140.00	TON	\$230.00	\$32,200.00	\$241.00	\$33,740.00	\$300.00	\$42,000.00	\$235.00	\$32,900.00	\$260.00	\$36,400.00
14	Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 9.5-MM Mixture	40.00	TON	\$230.00	\$9,200.00	\$464.00	\$18,560.00	\$325.00	\$13,000.00	\$455.00	\$18,200.00	\$510.00	\$20,400.00
15	Micro-Surfacing	9,300.00	SY	\$3.50	\$32,550.00	\$11.81	\$109,833.00	\$17.25	\$160,425.00	\$12.00	\$111,600.00	\$24.00	\$223,200.00
16	Stamped & Colored Asphalt Crosswalk	120.00	SY	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$85.00	\$10,200.00	\$115.00	\$13,800.00	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$93.00	\$11,160.00
17	Concrete Sidewalk	325.00	SY	\$80.00	\$26,000.00	\$155.00	\$50,375.00	\$150.00	\$48,750.00	\$105.00	\$34,125.00	\$137.00	\$44,525.00
18	Concrete Curb & Gutter	2,428.00	LF	\$30.00	\$72,840.00	\$60.50	\$146,894.00	\$45.00	\$109,260.00	\$40.00	\$97,120.00	\$41.00	\$99,548.00
19	15" RCP	12.00	LF	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$450.00	\$5,400.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$455.00	\$5,460.00	\$1,400.00	\$16,800.00
20	18" RCP	18.00	LF	\$75.00	\$1,350.00	\$475.00	\$8,550.00	\$250.00	\$4,500.00	\$360.00	\$6,480.00	\$540.00	\$9,720.00
21	SS-3 Inlet	12.00	EA	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$67,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$13,400.00	\$160,800.00	\$12,000.00	\$144,000.00
22	Junction Box	2.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,050.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$8,900.00	\$17,800.00
23	Adjustment of Utility Appurtenance	2.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
24	Detectable Warning	15.00	EA	\$700.00	\$10,500.00	\$800.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$24,000.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$750.00	\$11,250.00
25	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow	612.00	LF	\$0.35	\$214.20	\$0.60	\$367.20	\$0.60	\$367.20	\$0.60	\$367.20	\$0.70	\$428.40
26	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White	1,550.00	LF	\$0.35	\$542.50	\$0.60	\$930.00	\$0.60	\$930.00	\$0.60	\$930.00	\$0.70	\$1,085.00
27	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow	612.00	LF	\$0.35	\$214.20	\$0.60	\$367.20	\$0.60	\$367.20	\$0.60	\$367.20	\$0.70	\$428.40
28	Temporary Detail Stripe, Detail White	10,226.00	LF	\$0.35	\$3,579.10	\$0.60	\$6,135.60	\$0.60	\$6,135.60	\$0.60	\$6,135.60	\$0.70	\$7,158.20
29	Temporary Detail Stripe, Detail Yellow	4,176.00	LF	\$0.35	\$1,461.60	\$0.60	\$2,505.60	\$0.60	\$2,505.60	\$0.60	\$2,505.60	\$0.70	\$2,923.20
30	Temporary Legend White	3,488.00	SF	\$3.00	\$10,464.00	\$2.40	\$8,371.20	\$2.35	\$8,196.80	\$2.45	\$8,545.60	\$3.00	\$10,464.00
31	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow	306.00	LF	\$1.00	\$306.00	\$3.55	\$1,086.30	\$3.50	\$1,071.00	\$3.65	\$1,116.90	\$4.00	\$1,224.00
32	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White	775.00	LF	\$1.00	\$775.00	\$3.55	\$2,751.25	\$3.50	\$2,712.50	\$3.65	\$2,828.75	\$4.00	\$3,100.00
33	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow	306.00	LF	\$1.25	\$382.50	\$3.55	\$1,086.30	\$3.50	\$1,071.00	\$3.65	\$1,116.90	\$4.00	\$1,224.00
34	6" Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Detail White	5,113.00	LF	\$2.75	\$14,060.75	\$3.55	\$18,151.15	\$3.50	\$17,895.50	\$3.65	\$18,662.45	\$4.00	\$20,452.00
35	6" Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Detail Yellow	2,088.00	LF	\$2.75	\$5,742.00	\$3.55	\$7,412.40	\$3.50	\$7,308.00	\$3.65	\$7,621.20	\$4.00	\$8,352.00
36	Thermoplastic Legend, White	1,774.00	SF	\$12.00	\$21,288.00	\$10.70	\$18,981.80	\$10.50	\$18,627.00	\$11.00	\$19,514.00	\$12.00	\$21,288.00
37	Red-Clear Reflective Raised Markers	44.00	EA	\$10.00	\$440.00	\$24.00	\$1,056.00	\$23.50	\$1,034.00	\$24.50	\$1,078.00	\$27.00	\$1,188.00
38	Two-Way Yellow Reflective Markers	8.00	EA	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$24.00	\$192.00	\$23.50	\$188.00	\$24.50	\$196.00	\$27.00	\$216.00
39	Traffic Signs	18.00	EA	\$400.00	\$7,200.00	\$415.00	\$7,470.00	\$410.00	\$7,380.00	\$425.00	\$7,650.00	\$480.00	\$8,640.00
40	Maintenance of Traffic	1.00	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00
41	Additional Construction Signs	1.00	SF	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$14.00	\$14.00
42	Standard Roadside Construction Signs	26.00	EA	\$200.00	\$5,200.00	\$285.00	\$7,410.00	\$280.00	\$7,280.00	\$295.00	\$7,670.00	\$330.00	\$8,580.00
43	Barricades, Type III, Double Faced	2.00	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$427.00	\$854.00	\$420.00	\$840.00	\$440.00	\$880.00	\$490.00	\$980.00
44	Removal of Existing Signal Foundation	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
45	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$173,000.00	\$173,000.00
46	Tree Planting, Tulip Tree	15.00	EA	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$690.00	\$10,350.00	\$720.00	\$10,800.00	\$610.00	\$9,150.00	\$360.00	\$5,400.00
47	Tree Planting, Overcup Oak	4.00	EA	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$690.00	\$2,760.00	\$720.00	\$2,880.00	\$610.00	\$2,440.00	\$340.00	\$1,360.00
48	Quercus nuttallii / Nuttall Oak	4.00	EA	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$690.00	\$2,760.00	\$720.00	\$2,880.00	\$610.00	\$2,440.00	\$340.00	\$1,360.00
49	Tree Planting, Shumard Red Oak	4.00	EA	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$690.00	\$2,760.00	\$720.00	\$2,880.00	\$610.00	\$2,440.00	\$410.00	\$1,640.00
50	Shrub Planting, Autumn Ivory Azalea	175.00	EA	\$50.00	\$8,750.00	\$55.00	\$9,625.00	\$55.00	\$9,625.00	\$26.25	\$4,593.75	\$41.00	\$7,175.00
51	Shrub Planting, Green Velvet Boxwood	241.00	EA	\$50.00	\$12,050.00	\$50.00	\$12,050.00	\$50.00	\$12,050.00	\$26.25	\$6,326.25	\$48.00	\$11,568.00
52	Shrub Planting, Shishi Gashira Camellia	75.00	EA	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$75.00	\$5,625.00	\$75.00	\$5,625.00	\$26.25	\$1,968.75	\$69.00	\$5,175.00
53	Shrub Planting, Parsoni Juniper	71.00	EA	\$50.00	\$3,550.00	\$41.50	\$2,946.50	\$40.00	\$2,840.00	\$26.25	\$1,863.75	\$34.00	\$2,414.00
54	Shrub Planting, Dwarf Japanese Garden Juniper	103.00	EA	\$50.00	\$5,150.00	\$41.50	\$4,274.50	\$40.00	\$4,120.00	\$26.25	\$2,703.75	\$34.00	\$3,502.00
55	Shrub Planting, Adagio Maiden Grass	108.00	EA	\$50.00	\$5,400.00	\$41.50	\$4,482.00	\$40.00	\$4,320.00	\$26.25	\$2,835.00	\$29.00	\$3,132.00
56	Shrub Planting, Moudry Fountain Grass	86.00	EA	\$50.00	\$4,300.00	\$45.00	\$3,870.00	\$45.00	\$3,870.00	\$26.25	\$2,257.50	\$29.00	\$2,494.00
57	Shrub Planting, Coral Drift Rose	153.00	EA	\$50.00	\$7,650.00	\$55.00	\$8,415.00	\$55.00	\$8,415.00	\$26.25	\$4,016.25	\$38.00	\$5,814.00
58	Shrub Planting, Little Business Daylily	240.00	EA	\$30.00	\$7,200.00	\$45.00	\$10,800.00	\$45.00	\$10,800.00	\$26.25	\$6,300.00	\$14.00	\$3,360.00
59	Ground Cover Planting, Bermuda Grass	255.00	SY	\$11.00	\$2,805.00	\$9.40	\$2,397.00	\$12.00	\$3,060.00	\$8.00	\$2,040.00	\$7.00	\$1,785.00
60	Bed Preparation	9,160.00	SF	\$0.75	\$6,870.00	\$2.10	\$19,236.00	\$2.00	\$18,320.00	\$1.75	\$16,030.00	\$8.00	\$73,280.00
61	Straw Mulch, Pine Needle	9,160.00	SF	\$0.50	\$4,580.00	\$1.90	\$17,404.00	\$2.00	\$18,320.00	\$0.50	\$4,580.00	\$0.50	\$4,580.00
Total Base Bid					\$635,162.85		\$1,158,886.80		\$1,193,506.40		\$1,526,679.20		\$1,603,077.20